# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sos S. AGIAN	08/24/2007
Ravindranath C. CHERUKURI	08/27/2007
David AKOPIAN	08/31/2007
Juan Pablo PEREZ	09/04/2007
Benjamin M. RODRIGUEZ	08/16/2007
Ronnie R. SIFUENTES JR.	08/29/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740742

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: cnorred@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Luiz von Paumgartten
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTSJ:052US

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0558

500358189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luiz von Paumgartten
Total Attachments: 20	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page7.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page8.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page9.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page10.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page11.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page12.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page13.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page14.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page15.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page16.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page17.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page18.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page19.tif	
source=UTSJ052US_ASSIGN#page20.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/740,742 which has been filed on April 26, 2007 and is entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE SECURITY," which claims priority to 60/745,729, filed on April 26, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25780588.1

Signature: Rayind Sauck Name: Rayindranath C. CHERUK		Date:	8/27/2007
STATE OF Texas  COUNTY OF Bexar			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Ravindranath C. CHI is subscribed to the foregoing instrument a of his/her own free will for the purposes at	ERUKURI, known and acknowledged	to me to b to me that	be the person whose name he/she executed the same
[SEAL]  MONICA S. CAMPOS  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXAS  My Comm. Exp. 01-21-2009	Monra Notary or Consu	S Ca	nupos
Signature:	D	Date:	
Name: Juan Pablo PEREZ			
STATE OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Juan Pablo PEREZ, k to the foregoing instrument and acknowle own free will for the purposes and consider	nown to me to be the dedged to me that h	he person v ne/she exec	whose name is subscribed
	Notary or Consu	ılar Officer	•
[SEAL]			

Signature:	Date:	
Signature:Name: Benjamin M. RODRIGU	EZ	
STATE OF		
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
personally appeared Benjamin M. ROD	authority, on this day of RIGUEZ, known to me to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she exect ad consideration therein expressed.	whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		
Signature: Name: Ronnie R. SIFUENTES,	Date:	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
personally appeared Ronnie R. SIFUEN	I authority, on this day of ITES, JR., known to me to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she exec and consideration therein expressed.	n whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/740,742 which has been filed on April 26, 2007 and is entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE SECURITY," which claims priority to 60/745,729, filed on April 26, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25780588.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sos S. AGAIAN	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Sos S. AGAIAN, k	and authority, on this day of, 2007 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: David AKOPIAN  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Bexav	Date: August 31, 200 f
SEAL  MONICA S. CAMPOS  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXAS  My Comm. Exp. 01-21-200	

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Ravindranath C. CHEF	RUKURI
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Ravindranath C. is subscribed to the foregoing instrument	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 CHERUKURI, known to me to be the person whose name ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same es and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Juan Pablo PEREZ	Date:
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared Juan Pablo PERES	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 Z, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
•	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•

Signature:	Date:	
Signature:Name: Benjamin M. RODR	IGUEZ	
STATE OF		
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Benjamin M. F subscribed to the foregoing instrume	gned authority, on this day of RODRIGUEZ, known to me to be the person who ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed to es and consideration therein expressed.	se name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	<del></del>
[SEAL]		
Signature:Name: Ronnie R. SIFUENT	ES, JR.	
STATE OF		
STATE OF		
personally appeared Ronnie R. SIFT subscribed to the foregoing instrument	gned authority, on this day of UENTES, JR., known to me to be the person who ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed t es and consideration therein expressed.	se name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	Troumy of Comband Camera	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/740,742 which has been filed on April 26, 2007 and is entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE SECURITY," which claims priority to 60/745,729, filed on April 26, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25780588.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: Sos S. AGAIAN	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigne personally appeared Sos S. AGAIAN, I	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: David AKOPIAN	. Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared David AKOPIAN,	d authority, on this day of, 2007, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed by wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
[~1	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Ravindranath C. CHERUK	URI
STATE OF	
personally appeared Ravindranath C. CHF	authority, on this day of, 2007 ERUKURI, known to me to be the person whose name and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:  Name: Juan Pablo PEREZ  STATE OF Nevada  COUNTY OF Clark	Date: 9/34/2007
personally appeared Juan Pablo PEREZ, k	
	Notary or Consular Officer
	Notary or Consular Officer
SHARONJOY S. COLLEY  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF CLARK  APPT. No. 07-1702-1  MY APPT. EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2010	

Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Name: Benjamin M. RODRIGU	JEZ	
STATE OF		
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
personally appeared Benjamin M. ROD	I authority, on this day of DRIGUEZ, known to me to be the personand acknowledged to me that he/she executed consideration therein expressed.	n whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		
Signature: Name: Ronnie R. SIFUENTES,	Date:	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
personally appeared Ronnie R. SIFUEN	I authority, on this day of NTES, JR., known to me to be the personand acknowledged to me that he/she executed consideration therein expressed.	n whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	1.00m, 0- 00-m 0-m	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/740,742 which has been filed on April 26, 2007 and is entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE SECURITY," which claims priority to 60/745,729, filed on April 26, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25780588.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Sos S. AGAIAN	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Sos S. AGAIAN,	ed authority, on this day of, 2007 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: David AKOPIAN	Date:
STATE OF	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared David AKOPIAN	ed authority, on this day of, 2007, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•

25780588.1

Signature:	Date:
Name: Ravindranath C. CHER	UKURI
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Ravindranath C. C	d authority, on this day of, 2007 CHERUKURI, known to me to be the person whose name nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same s and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Juan Pablo PEREZ	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Juan Pablo PEREZ	d authority, on this day of, 2007 Z, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed weledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature: Name: Benjamin M. RODRIOUBZ	Date: 16 A ma 2007
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF GRENC	
personally appeared Benjamin M. RODRIG	Mendatttandar
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer RHONDA R. MCLENDON, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My commission Expires April 1, 2012
Signature: Name: Ronnie R. SIFUENTES, JR.	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Ronnie R. SIFUENTE	athority, on this day of, 2007 S, JR., known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of onsideration therein expressed.
[SFAI]	Notary or Consular Officer

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/740,742 which has been filed on April 26, 2007 and is entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE SECURITY," which claims priority to 60/745,729, filed on April 26, 2006, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25780588.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Sos S. AGAIAN		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
nerconally appeared Sos S. AGAIA	gned authority, on this day of N, known to me to be the person whose name is subs owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his deration therein expressed.	cribca to
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		
Signature: Name: David AKOPIAN	Date:	
Name: David AKOPIAN		
STATE OF	-	
managed Iv appeared David AKOP	signed authority, on this day ofIAN, known to me to be the person whose name is sucknowledged to me that he/she executed the same consideration therein expressed.	subscribea
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		

25780588.1

Signa	Date:
oigna	Name: Ravindranath C. CHERUKURI
STAT COU	E OF NTY OF
in out	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2007 nally appeared Ravindranath C. CHERUKURI, known to me to be the person whose name escribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same where own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEA	L]
Sign	ature: Date: Name: Juan Pablo PEREZ
STA COU	TE OF INTY OF
to th	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2007 onally appeared Juan Pablo PEREZ, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SE	AL]

71	Date:
Signature: Name: Benj	amin M. RODRIGUEZ
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
personally appeared	ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2007 d Benjamin M. RODRIGUEZ, known to me to be the person whose name is pregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of ill for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	<i>,</i>
Signature: Name: Ro	Date: 8/29/07  nnie R/SIFUENTES, JR.
COUNTY OF	BEXAR
personany appear	ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3 day of 4, 2007, 2007, ed Ronnie R. SIFUENTES, JR., known to me to be the person whose name is foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer  Notary or Consular Officer

**PATENT** REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 09/20/2007**